The authorized share capital of your Company as on March 31, 2018 is Rs. 800,00,00,000 

(Rupees Eight Hundred Crores only) divided into 80,00,00,000 equity shares (Eighty Crores 

only) of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees Ten only). 

During the year your Company has raised Rs. 69,23,79,000 (Rupees Sixty Nine Crores Twenty 
Three Lac Seventy Nine Thousand only) by allotting 6,92,37,900 (Six Crore Ninety Two Lac 

Thirty Seven Thousand and Nine Hundred only) equity shares of Rs. 10 each in two tranches to 
the existing shareholders on Right Issue  basis in the existing ratio. Further, the Company has 

also allotted 8,42,484 (Eight Lac Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Four only) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to ex-employees of the group Companies pursuant the exercise of 

the ESOP options, the details of which are given as below: 

Date of 

allotment 

Mode of increase in 

capital 

No. of shares 

allotted 

Amount Paid Up capital 

(In Rupees) 

September 

13, 2017 

Right Issue to the 

existing 

shareholders in 

their existing ratio 

1,49,88,300 (One 

Crore Forty Nine 

Lac Eighty Eight 

Thousand Three 

Hundred only) 

Shares of Rs.10 each 

14,98,83,000 (Rs. 

Fourteen crores 

Ninety Eight Lac 

Eighty Three 

Thousand only) 

539,73,77,770 

September 

13, 2017 

ESOP allotment to  

Ex-employees of the 

Group Company 

6,24,684 ( Six Lac 

Twenty Four 

Thousand Six 

Hundred and Eighty 

62,46,840 (Rs. 

Sixty Two Lac 

Forty Six 

Thousand Eight 

540,36,24,610 

Four only) Shares of 
Rs. 10  

Hundred and 
Forty only) 

March 28, 

2018 

Right Issue to the 

existing 
shareholders in 

their existing ratio 

5,42,49,600 (Five 

Crore Forty Two 
Lac Forty Nine 

Thousand Six 
Hundred only) 

shares of Rs. 10 

each 

54,24,96,000 (Rs. 

Fifty Four Crore 
Twenty Four Lac 

Ninety Six 
Thousand only) 

594,61,20,610 

March 28, 

2018 

ESOP allotment to 

Employees/Ex-

employees of the 

Group Company 

2,17,800 ( Two Lac 

Seventeen 

Thousand and Eight 

Hundred only) 

Shares of Rs. 10 

each 

21,78,000 (Rs. 

Twenty One Lac 

Seventy Eight 

Thousand only) 

594,82,98,610 

The paid up equity share capital of your Company as on March 31, 2018 is Rs. 594,82,98,610 
(Rupees Five Hundred and Ninety Four Crores Eighty Two Lac Ninety Eight Thousand Six 

Hundred and Ten Only) divided into 54,98,29,861 (Fifty Four Crore Ninety Eight Lac Twenty 
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty One Only) equity shares of Rs. 10 each (Rupees Ten 

each only). 

RURAL & SOCIAL SECTOR OBLIGATION 

Your Company has complied with the requirements of the IRDAI Regulations on Rural and 

Social Sector obligations. 

DIVIDEND 

Your Company is not in a position to provide dividend to its shareholders due to losses in the